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PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanAINTRODUCTIONTheCityofNorfolkandtheNorfolkRedevelopmentandHousingAuthorityhavebeenworkingwiththeParkPlaceCivicLeagueandothercommunityorganizationsoverthepastseveralyearsonphysicalandsocialprogramsinthecommunityTheproblemshowevercontinueanddeclineifanythinghasbecomemorerapid2Employmentandeducationprogramsneedtobemadeavailableaspartofthestrategyofsocialrenewalalongwithphysicalrenewal3ConcentratedeffortsshouldbemadetoeliminatethedrugandcriminalactivityinthecommunityTheParkPlaceCommunityDevelopmentCorporationhasbeenestablishedtoassistwiththedevelopmentofprogramsandinitiativesdesignedtopromotetherevitalizationoftheParkPlacecommunity4ThecommunityshouldbereestablishedasadesirableneighborhoodwithinthecityandtobeeffectivelylinkedtoitItsfocusisbothphysicalandsocialrenewal5InfrastructureimprovementsandurbanbeautificationprogramsshouldbeanintegralpartofthedevelopmentstrategyThegoalofthecorporationandtheCityistoprovideafocusforcoordinatingeffortsinthecommunitywithstrongleadershipandinitiativefromthecommunityThisreporthastwosectionsThefirstidentifiesaseriesofdesignprincipleswhichemergedfromtheprocessandguidedthedevelopmentofdesignsTheseconddescribesaseriesofalternativeplanningconceptsforfulfillingthegoalofcommunityrevitalizationThepurposeofthisplanningstudywastoidentifystrategiesforcoordinatinghousingeffortswithpublicimprovementsinordertohavemaximumpositiveimpactAspartofthatstudyvariousanalyseswerepreparedandaworkingsessionwiththeCorporationBoardidentifiedaseriesofissuesandgoalsThepurposeofthesealternativesistopresentideasfortestinganddebatewithinthecommunityandtheCityItishopedthattheresultofthattestingwillbeacoordinatedprogramthatwilleffectivelyrespondtothechallengesfacingParkPlace1TheoverridinggoalistoreestablishParkPlaceasastablemixedincomefamilyorientedcommunityofhomeownersUDAArchitects



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanUDAArchitectsBPARKPLACECOMMUNITYBACKGROUNDLocatedabouttwomilesnorthofdowntownNorfolktheParkPlacecommunityoccupiesastrategiclocationandisatthehubofachainofneighborhoodsfonningvitallinksintheCitysdevelopmentstrategyParkPlacehasanabundanceofaffordablehousingbothforrentersandownersandalsocontainsconcentrationsofoldercommercialfacilitiesfoundprimarilyalongColleyAvenue35thStreetandtheGranbyMonticelloChurchStreetcorridorThecommunitysstrategiclocationitsarchitecturalcharacterandthededicationofitsresidentsaresomeoftheareasstrongestassetsThestabilityoftheneighborhoodhoweverhasbeenshakenbyextremeturnoverinpopulationandbysocialandeconomicchangesthathaveacceleratedphysicaldeteriorationintensifiedsocialproblemsandhinderedeffortstohaltdeclineAfteranalysisoftheParkPlaceareaincludingthesubdivisionsofKensingtonVirginiaPlaceOldDominionPlaceVillaHeightsandParkPlacestudybegantofocusontheareagenerallyboundedby38thStreetonthenorth25thStreetonthesouthColleyAvenueonthewestandGranbyChurchStreetsontheeastThisareacontainsanumberofchallengesandopportunitiesofvitalimportancetotheCityofNorfolk2



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanFl1ftIiJt4IiIil00rIYJroiTIJjljr0fat0vtiJJIIIcI1D0riiTIiiorIlJUJLjI4i1iIJ1yrlcJilllliiifr0IFjtft0ItlCrr2AiCJCJJriljllilpJJll1JuI13ifttIeJJIjCSUMMARyOFBASICCONCEPTS1EliminatetheNegativeandConnectThePositiveDiscussionwiththeParkPlaceCommunityDevelopmentCorporationBoardidentifiedazonerunningeastwestalong34thstreetinwhichtheworstconditionsarelocatedInadditioninthesameareamanyofthenorthsouthstreetswereperceivedtohaveconcentrationsofundesirableactivityanddeterioratedstructuresFurthennorethiszoneofbadconditionsseparatesthemoststablepartssouthof35thStreetfromthestableblocksnorthof35thStreetAhighpriorityshouldbetoconcentrateearZvactionprogramsintheseareasinordertoeliminatetheworstconditionsandtoconnectthestablepartsoftheneighborhoodwithnewhighqualitydevelopmentUDAArchitects3



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlan11Jtj4iiriOrqJrhjUDAArchitects2ClarifyThePatternofStreetsandOpenSpaceThestreetpatternsofParkPlaceareorientedontwodifferentgridsThediagramindicatestheseindifferentcolorsandindicatesaneastwestzoneinwhichanumberofirregularblockshapesOccurThisambiguouszoneisthesameareathatwasidentifiedasthesiteoftheworstconditionsGenerallytheseambiguouszonesareeitherimportantfocalpointsincitiesorthelocationofseriousproblemsWeknowthataclearpatternofpublicandprivatespacesandaneasilyunderstoodstreetpatternareimportantelementsofgoodneighborhooddesignByfindinganewwayofbringingthedifferentstreetpatternstogetherinsuchawaythattheycreateimageablepublicspaceanewordershouldbecreatedfortheneighborhood4



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlansConnectParkPlacetotheRestoftheCityinaPositiveWayAlthoughthemainarterialsrunthroughorpastParkPlaceitisnotwellconnectedtotherestofthecity35thstreetisaparticularissuebecauseitisoneofthefewretailareaslocatedonaneastweststreetIthaslanguishedbecauseofchangingretailpatternsandbecauseitisnotexposedtothevolumesofthroughtrafficwhichareanimportantpartofaretailaddressThestreetsofParkPlaceeitherthenorthsoutharterialsorsomeformofeastwestlinkageshouldbetreatedasaxesofdevelopmentinwhichthecreationofpublicspaceisusedtocreategoodaddressesforresidentialandotheruses6BuildontheStrengthsandAssetsofParkPlaceInadditiontosomestableresidentialareasParkPlacehasaremarkablecollectionoffinehistoricchurchesandsomeinterestingretailandotherbusinessesTheplanshouldbuildontheselandmarksandmakethemvisibleanchorsofrenewalThesymbolicvalueofthechurchesinacomprehensiveefforttoreestablishcommunityvaluescanbeveryeffectiveItshouldbesupportedwithnewfacilitiesandprograms7StrategicallyLocateInitiativesinOrdertoGetMaximumImpactforMinimumExpenditureNewresidentialconstructionshouldbecoordinatedwithpublicimprovementsinvisiblelocationsUDAArchitects6



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanDALTERNATIVECONCEPTSThepurposeofthesealternativeconceptsistoexplorepossiblestrategiesforcoordinatingthehousingeffortofthecorporationandprovidingaphysicalframeworkforthesocialandemploymentprogramsunderconsiderationNodefinitiveplanhasbeendevelopedtheseareaseriesofideasforcommunityconsiderationanddebateThereareaseriesofelementswhicharepresentinallofthealternativesThesehaveemergedasrecommendedstrategiesirrespectiveofthephysicalconfigurationoftheultimateplanTheseconstantsincludeTheareaaroundtheschoolandmultiservicecenterisimprovedasamajorpublicopenspaceThereareseveralexistingapartmentbuildingsandotherstructureswhichshouldbeacquiredanddemolishedtocreatethispublicopenspaceasanewcenterandfocalpointforthecommunityThefivealternativesareverydifferentinphysicalconfigurationandinthewayinwhichthefOllowingelementsaredevelopedAlthough35thStreetisimprovedinallofthemtherecommendedtypeofredevelopmentorimprovementvariesAllschemesassumethatthenewZooentrancewillhelpmakethestreetmoreimportantThevariationsrangefromimprovementstothepublicrightofwaycoordinatedwithbuildingrenovationstoamixtureofcommercialandresidentialusestomajorredevelopmentaseitheracommercialareaoraresidentialareaTheconfigurationandextentofthepublicopenspaceinthecenterofthecommunityvariesfromdesigntodesignTherearedifferenttargetedareasandaxesofdevelopmentThefirstdesignisbasedonthenorthsouthstreetsand35thstreetthesecondgroup3designscreatesanewpublicspacebetweenColonialAvenueandChurchStreetandthefinaldesigncreatesanewgeometryinthecenterofthecommunityAlternative1NorthSouthBoulevardsand35thStreetSincetheNorthSouthStreetsconnecttotherestofthecitytheycouldbethebasisofastrategicplanthatputsthedevelopmenteffortinthemostvisiblelocationEachofthestreetscouldbewidenedwithalandscapedmediantocreateparklikeimpressionforParkPlaceAnadditional125feetshouldbeacquiredonbothsidesofthewidenedstreettocreateparcelsfornewdevelopmentandinresidentialareasanalleyThetriangleareaboundedbyGranbyChurchand27thStreetsisclearedasaredevelopmentareaItsusescanincludeflexofficelightindustrialandcommercialspaceThenorthernpartofthisareaclosesttotheGranbyChurchintersectionwouldbeagoodshoppingcentersiteifthecommunitydecidedtodeveloponeHousingprogramswhethernewconstructionorrehabilitationarecoordinatedwithpublicimprovementstocreateanappropriateandmarketabledevelopmentThereshouldbearangeofhousingtypesandpriceswithacoordinatedefforttoprovideaffordablemiddleincomehousingUDAArchitects7



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanThemedianforColleyAvenueisextendedto34thStreetandanewoneisproposedfrom41stStreetto38thStreetExistingusesmakeitdifficulttoextenditcontinuouslyTheredevelopmentinthisareashouldbeeitheremploymentorcommercialusesThepropertyacrossfromtheParkcouldbeconsideredforthelocationofaretailcomplexperhapswithcommunityownershipandparticipationInthisconcept35thStreetremainsanissueIfitistoberevivedasacommercialareaorreenforcedasamixeduseareaitneedstobebetterconnectedwithHamptononthewestInadditionthecurrentplansfortherelocationoftheentrancetothezoocouldbehelpfulinreinforcingitsimportanceasastreetItswiderightofwaymakesitpossibletocreatealandscapedmedianordevelopapproachestoparkingwithoutacquiringpropertyonbothsidesThevacantandordeterioratedpropertiescouldbeimprovedorredevelopeddependingontheinterestoftheneighborhoodandthepropertyownersUDAArchitects8
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PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanUDAArchitects2ChurchGardensTheworstconditionsOccuratthepointwherethetwogridpatternsofstreetsintersectThishappensinanambiguouswayacrossanumberofblocksByrevisingthestreetpatternitispossibletoprovideamoreregularintersectionandcreateamajornewpublicspacelinkingChurchStreetwithColonialItwouldmakevisiblefourofthemostbeautifulchurchesinParkPlacesendingaclearsignalaboutcommunityvaluesItwouldputthecenterofParkPlaceonthemapoftheCityandcreateanewaddressforthecommunityWithinthisbasicpatternthereareseveralvariationsn10



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanaChurchGardenswithMinimumRedevelopmentThecentralthrustofthisdesignisChurchGnnlensitselfTheschoolplaygronndisexpandedbuttheblockswestnfNewportareredevelopedasadditionalnewsinglefamilyhousing35thStreetischangedonlyonthesouthsideoftheblockbetweenNewportandColonialUDAArchitectsII
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uPreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlan0ICrtcNewCommercialPlaceChurchGardensextendsintoaredeveloped35thStreetretailcenterinwhichparkingisprovidedforbothnewandexistingstructuresUDAArchitects13



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlan3ParkPlaceArchAmoreexteosiveapproachistoclemuchoftheareabetweentheschooland36thstreetintheblocksbetweenColonialandGosnoldThenewpatternofstreetspreserveschurchesandmajorstructuresItdramaticallychangesthecharacterofParkPlaceandcreatesanewresidentialfocusUDAArchitects14



PreliminaryConceptAlternativesforParkPlaceStrategicPlanAlloftheseconceptswerepreparedtotestpotentialstrategiesforcoordinatinghousingprogramswithotherphysicalandsocialredevelopmentOurhopeisthattheywillbecomethesubjectofdiscussioninthecommunityaspartoftheprocessofdevelopingapreferredstrategyUDAArchitects15


